
International Real Tennis Professional's Association
IRTPA Division 6 National League '18/'19

Event Details '18/'19 Divisional Handicap Cap 27.6
Odds Type Scratch
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Non-Sanctioned)
Tie Format 3 players/team. 3 singles 0 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3

Team Members
Hatfield 3 Chris Handley {c} / Stephen Brewerton / Jonathan Fisher / Silas Manhood / John

Savage / David Barnes [Hatfield]

Holyport 3 Richard Lawrence {c} / Robert Peel / Andrew Keeley / David Barker / Simon
Constantine / Russell Lloyd

Oxford 3 Ashley Deakin {c} / Edward Wigzell / Matthew Alden / George Sandbach / James
Mallinson / Harry Lawes

Leamington 1 Simon Gill {c} / William Todd [The Toddler] / Robert Stewart / Chris French [The
Force] / Andy Dixon

Moreton Morell 2 Alan Moug {c} / John Miller [Moreton Morrell] / Nick Jury / Andrew Hamilton /
Martin Trees [mmtc/ltcc] / Craig Swallow / Mark Maclure

NSRTC 1 Tom Marriott {c} / Simon Talbot-Williams / Edward Turner [Suffolk] / Colin Clifton-
Brown / Hugo Johnsen

Order of Play

6:00PM Fri 28 Sep 2018 Holyport

Holyport 3 Oxford 3
6:00PM Fri 26 Oct 2018 Hatfield

Hatfield 3 Oxford 3
6:00PM Fri 9 Nov 2018 Holyport

Holyport 3 Hatfield 3
6:00PM Fri 16 Nov 2018 Moreton Morrell

Moreton Morell 2 NSRTC 1
12:00PM Sat 24 Nov 2018 Newmarket

NSRTC 1 Holyport 3
6:00PM Fri 30 Nov 2018 Oxford

Oxford 3 Leamington 1
6:00PM Fri 7 Dec 2018 Oxford

Oxford 3 Moreton Morell 2
6:30PM Fri 14 Dec 2018 Leamington hourly

Leamington 1 NSRTC 1
6:00PM Fri 21 Dec 2018 Moreton Morrell

Moreton Morell 2 Holyport 3
12:00PM Sat 22 Dec 2018 Newmarket

NSRTC 1 Hatfield 3



6:00PM Fri 25 Jan 2019 Moreton Morrell

Moreton Morell 2 Leamington 1
6:00PM Fri 1 Feb 2019 Leamington hourly

Leamington 1 Hatfield 3
5:00PM Fri 15 Feb 2019 Newmarket

NSRTC 1 Leamington 1
6:00PM Fri 22 Feb 2019 Oxford

Oxford 3 Hatfield 3
5:00PM Fri 1 Mar 2019 Holyport

Holyport 3 Moreton Morell 2
6:30PM Fri 1 Mar 2019 Hatfield

Hatfield 3 Leamington 1
6:00PM Fri 8 Mar 2019 Oxford

Oxford 3 Holyport 3
5:00PM Fri 15 Mar 2019 Holyport

Holyport 3 NSRTC 1
6:00PM Fri 29 Mar 2019 Moreton Morrell

Moreton Morell 2 Oxford 3
6:00PM Thu 11 Apr 2019 Newmarket

NSRTC 1 Moreton Morell 2
6:00PM Fri 12 Apr 2019 Leamington hourly

Leamington 1 Oxford 3
12:10PM Fri 19 Apr 2019 Hatfield

Hatfield 3 NSRTC 1
6:00PM Tue 23 Apr 2019 Hatfield

Hatfield 3 Holyport 3
6:00PM Fri 31 May 2019 - Semifinal Holyport

Holyport 3 Oxford 3
6:00PM Wed 5 Jun 2019 - Final Newmarket

NSRTC 1 Holyport 3
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